

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY***CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION*****WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 96980 OF 2020****Hanumant Babu Aawad****..... Petitioner****VERSUS****State of Maharashtra & Ors.****..... Respondents**

Mr.Vivek V.Salunke for the Petitioner.

Mr.V.S.Gokhale, 'B' Panel Counsel for the Respondents.

CORAM: R. D. DHANUKA AND**M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.****DATE : 20TH JANUARY, 2023****P.C:-**

The papers are allowed to be produced at 2.30 p.m., in view of extreme urgency for continuation of *ad-interim* order passed by this Court on 27th August, 2020 and continued by various orders from time to time. The matter was directed to be placed on Board today but the matter did not appear.

2. Place the matter on board for admission on **8th March, 2023**.
3. Affidavit in reply, if any, shall be filed within two weeks from

today with a copy to be served upon the Petitioner's advocate simultaneously. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed within one week thereafter with a copy to be served upon learned counsel for the Respondents' simultaneously.

4. *Ad-interim* relief granted by this Court on 27th August, 2020 and continued by subsequent orders to continue till next date.

[M. M. SATHAYE, J.]

[R. D. DHANUKA, J.]