

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 96980 OF 2020

Hanumant Babu Aawad ... Petitioner

vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors ... Respondents

Mr. M.V. Rawool i/b Mr Vivek V. Salunke, for the Petitioner.

Mr. R.S. Pawar, AGP for the Respondent No.1 and 2-State.

**CORAM : R. D. DHANUKA AND
GAURI GODSE, JJ.**

DATED : 2nd MAY, 2023

P.C. :-

1. Not on board. Taken on production board.
2. Learned Advocate for the Petitioner has circulated this matter for extension of interim relief. Petition was due today, however same is not listed on board. Learned Advocate for the Petitioner states that Respondent No.3 has expired and he seeks time to take steps to bring on record legal representatives of deceased Respondent No.3 within a period of six weeks.
3. Stand over to 15th June 2023. Till next date interim relief granted by order dated 27th August 2020 to continue.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)

(R. D. DHANUKA, J.)