

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION No. 7209 OF 2023

Hanumant Babu Aawad

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Vivek V. Salunke for Petitioner

Ms. M.S. Bane, AGP for State/ Respondent Nos. 1 and 2

Mr. Akshay J. Kandarkar for Respondent Nos. 4(a), 4(b), 5 & 6

**CORAM:- G. S.KULKARNI, J.
RAJESH S. PATIL, J.**

DATE :- JUNE 15, 2023.

P. C.:

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board on a praecipe as moved on behalf of the Petitioners.
2. Stand over to 5th July, 2023 for admission.
3. Till the adjourned date of hearing, ad-interim order passed earlier shall continue to operate.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)

(G.S. KULKARNI, J.)